O 00 N Ol b WN B

[ S
W N R O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

OREGON SOCIETY OF MEDICAL ASSISTANTS

Report of River Cities Chapter President
For the period ending April 2022

The following are the 2021-22 officers of River Cities Chapter of Medical Assistants:

President
President-Elect
Secretary
Treasurer
Education Team

Laura Matthews, CMA (AAMA)
Alexandria Holcomb, CMA (AAMA)
Joss Willis, CMA (AAMA)

Johnny Adamson, CMA-AC (AAMA)

Gaby Carillo, CMA (AAMA)
Virginia Chambers, CMA (AAMA), BS, MHA
Paula Purdy, CMA (AAMA)

The following will be the RCCMA 2022-23 officers effective April 2022

President
President-Elect
Secretary
Treasurer
Education Team

Alexandria Holcomb, CMA (AAMA)

Paula Purdy, CMA (AAMA)

Felicia Jones, CMA (AAMA) (Mentored by Joce Willis)
Johnny Adamson, CMA-AC (AAMA)

Paula Purdy, CMA (AAMA)

The following are the educational sessions, all via Zoom, provided since this President’s 2021

Annual Report:
April 2021:

June 2021:
July 2021:
August 2021:

September 2021:
October 2021:
November 2021:
January 2022:
February 2022:
March 2022:

Autism Spectrum Disorder

Working with Transgender Gender Diverse Patients
"What’s Up Doc?"

Business Math

High-Cost Diagnostic Imaging Referrals

OSMA Fall Quarterly

Pharmacology, Unit Conversion, and Dosage Calculations
Caring for the Aging Diabetic

COVID 19 Impact on Medical Billing and Coding
"Understanding Death, Dying, and Bereavement"

RCCMA was responsible for hosting the OSMA Fall Quarterly. It was an excellent educational
session with a panel of two speakers. There were 29 registered in attendance of the Fall
Quarterly. The topics were: Nutrition for Health and Longevity and Aging 101 with total income
of $1450.00. There were Speaker fees of $200.00 and Pay Pal fees of 11.95.

These left proceeds of 1238.05, which was divided among OSMA which was given $619.03

and RCCMA that received $619.02.

River Cities Chapter will be hosting the a OSMA Quarterly in 2023, TBD.



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

President Holcomb has attended all chapter meetings, including board meetings, educational
meetings, and special sessions. She represented RCCMA at the OSMA Summer, Fall and
Winter board meetings.

President Holcomb thanks RCCMA for allowing her to participate in this endeavor. She also
thanks all members for actively participating in the business of RCCMA and attend the
educational sessions.

Alexandria Holcomb, CMA (AAMA)
President, River Cities Chapter



