1	ORE	GON SOCIETY OF MEDICAL ASSISTANTS	
2	Report of River Cities Chapter President		
3	For the period ending April 2022		
4 5	The following are the 2021-22 officers of River Cities Chapter of Medical Assistants:		
6	President	Laura Matthews, CMA (AAMA)	
7	President-Elect	Alexandria Holcomb, CMA (AAMA)	
8	Secretary	Joss Willis, CMA (AAMA)	
9	Treasurer	Johnny Adamson, CMA-AC (AAMA)	
10	Education Team	Gaby Carillo, CMA (AAMA)	
11		Virginia Chambers, CMA (AAMA), BS, MHA	
12		Paula Purdy, CMA (AAMA)	
13			
14		ACCMA 2022-23 officers effective April 2022	
15	President	Alexandria Holcomb, CMA (AAMA)	
16	President-Elect	Paula Purdy, CMA (AAMA)	
17	Secretary	Felicia Jones, CMA (AAMA) (Mentored by Joce Willis)	
18	Treasurer	Johnny Adamson, CMA-AC (AAMA)	
19	<b>Education Team</b>	Paula Purdy, CMA (AAMA)	
20			
21	The following are the education	ational sessions, all via Zoom, provided since this President's 2021	
22	Annual Report:		
23	April 2021:	Autism Spectrum Disorder	
24	June 2021:	Working with Transgender Gender Diverse Patients	
25	July 2021:	"What's Up Doc?"	
26	August 2021:	Business Math	
27	September 2021:	High-Cost Diagnostic Imaging Referrals	
28	October 2021:	OSMA Fall Quarterly	
29	November 2021:	Pharmacology, Unit Conversion, and Dosage Calculations	
30	January 2022:	Caring for the Aging Diabetic	
31	February 2022:	COVID 19 Impact on Medical Billing and Coding	
32	March 2022:	"Understanding Death, Dying, and Bereavement"	
33			
34	•	or hosting the OSMA Fall Quarterly. It was an excellent educational	
35	•	speakers. There were 29 registered in attendance of the Fall	
36	Quarterly. The topics were: Nutrition for Health and Longevity and Aging 101 with total income		
37	of \$1450.00. There were Speaker fees of \$200.00 and Pay Pal fees of 11.95.		
38	These left proceeds of 1238.05, which was divided among OSMA which was given \$619.03		
39	and RCCMA that received	\$619.02.	
40			
41	River Cities Chapter will be	e hosting the a OSMA Quarterly in 2023, TBD.	
4.0			

43	President Holcomb has attended all chapter meetings, including board meetings, educational		
44	meetings, and special sessions. She represented RCCMA at the OSMA Summer, Fall and		
45	Winter board meetings.		
46			
47	President Holcomb thanks RCCMA for allowing her to participate in this endeavor. She also		
48	thanks all members for actively participating in the business of RCCMA and attend the		
49	educational sessions.		
50			
51	Alexandria Holcomb, CMA (AAMA)		

President, River Cities Chapter

52